

POLK COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AIR QUALITY DIVISION

Initial Notification for Compression Ignition & Spark Ingnition Engines

NESHAP for Reciprocating Internal Combustion Engines

40 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 63 (Subpart IIII), (Subpart JJJJ) and (Subpart ZZZZ)

Facility Information

Company Name:	Facility Name (if different):		Facility AIRS# (if known):			
Equipment Location - Street:		City:	State:	Zip:		
Mailing Address (if different)		City:	State:	Zip:		
Person to Contact:		Phone Number:	Email (i	mail (if available)		
This facility is a (please choose one): Major source: potential or actual emissions greater than 10 tons of any single hazardous air pollutant (HAP) or 25 tons of a combination of HAP Area source: potential and actual emissions below major source levels						
Identification of Standards:						
Yes, this facility <u>is</u> subject to 40 CFR Part 63, Subpart ZZZZ.						
Yes, this facility is subject to 40 CFR Part 63, Subpart IIII.						
Yes, this facility is subject to 40 CFR Part 63, Subpart JJJJ.						

Engine Data

Emission Unit Number	Emission Unit Description	Is this an emergency or limited use engine?	Construction Date	Engine Model Year	Brake Horsepower (bhp)

Signature

Responsible Official Certification						
I certify the truth, accuracy, and completeness of this notification.						
Responsible Official Name	Responsible Official Signature	Date				

Submit this notification to the following agencies:

- Director, Air and Waste Management Division, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 11201 Renner Blvd. Lenexa, KS 66219
- NESHAP Coordinator, Iowa Department of Natural Resources, 7900 Hickman, Suite 1; Windsor Heights, IA, 50324
- Polk County Public Works Department Air Quality Division, 5885 NE 14th Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50313-1296